ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CDBG 14939 Hancock County (Owner)

Hancock County (Owner) is accepting separate sealed bids for the purchase of playground equipment and the associated surfacing and perimeter for A Step Ahead Childcare & Learning Academy located at 333 Campbell Drive, Sneedville, TN 37869. Bids will be received by the Owner at the Hancock County Mayor's Office, 1246 Main Street, PO Box 347, Sneedville, TN 37869, until 10:00 a.m., Wednesday May 1st, 2024, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope, bearing on the outside the name and address of the Bidder and the name of the project: "Playground Equipment, A Step Ahead Childcare & Learning Academy." If forwarded by mail, the sealed envelope must be enclosed in another envelope.

The information for bidders, form of bid, specifications, and other contract documents may be requested by emailing Geneva King, FTDD Grants Administrator, at gking@ftdd.org.

The owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids. No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof. Hancock County is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Hancock County prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, or national origin, in the admissions or access to, or treatment, or employment in its programs or activities.

4/1/2024